56 www.birtcherproducts.com • 888-957-8291
FLARED ENTRY
OPTION
SPRING DESIGN TO
RETAIN PC BOARDS
MOUNTS WITH RIVETS,
SCREWS, OR ADHESIVES
SEE TECHNICAL APPLICATION/

35
FINISH (SEE FINISH TABLE)
PART NUMBER CODE:
-F -B -L
BOARD THICKNESS
(SEE BOARD THICKNESS TABLE)
-7
FLARED ENTRY OPTION (OPTIONAL)
-F
MATERIAL (SEE MATERIAL TABLE)
-M
-8     ZINC PLATE YELLOW CHROMATE, PER ASTM-B-633 Fe/Zn 8
-7     ZINC PLATE CLEAR CHROMATE, PER ASTM-B-633, Fe/Zn 8
-6     NICKEL PLATE PER QQ-N-290, CLASS 1, GRADE G, BRIGHT
-5     GOLD PLATE PER MIL-G-45204, TYPE 1, CLASS 1
NONE    SILVER PLATE PER QQ-S-365, TYPE III, GRADE A
-4     COPPER PLATE PER MIL-C-14550, CLASS 2
-1     NONE
-2 EBANOL PER MIL-F-495 FOR BERYLLIUM COPPER
� FINISH TABLE
CONTACT FACTORY FOR OTHER FINISHES
DASH # FINISH (see pg.9 for RoHS Compliance)
B    BERYLLIUM COPPER, 1/4H PER, ASTM-B-194
� MATERIALS TABLE
CR    STAINLESS STEEL, TYPE 301 COND 1/4 H PER AMS 5517
BH    BERYLLIUM COPPER, 1/4 HT PER QQ-C-533, HEAT TREATED
CODE
LETTER MATERIAL
Part Number Code example: 35-7B-3-12-6
35 Series PCB-Tainer, Beryllium Copper, .093(2.36) board thickness,
6.00 in(152.4mm) long, Nickel Plate finish.
Part Number Code
Series 35-7 PCB-Tainer  35 x -1x -x -x -x
Flared Entry
Flared Entry: ______________________________  F
None: _______________________________ [Blank]
Material
Select Code Letter from Material Table : ____________
Board Thickness
Select from Board Thickness Table : _____________________
Length
In 1/2" increments: _______________________ -2 -1" thru -12 -6"
In 12.7mm increments:  __________-4 - 25.4mm thru -12 -152.4mm
Finish
Select from Finish Table : ______________________________________
No dash number required for CR material. Stainless steel parts are
passivated only.
PCB-TAINER™ SERIES 35-7
FOR MECHANICAL AND
THERMAL PERFORMANCE
SEE THE TECHNICAL APPLICATIONS
SECTION PAGES 77-94